



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No.1403 of 2025

Papun Dash *Appellant*
In person

-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Respondents*
Ms.Aishwarya Dash, Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER
12.11.2025

Order No.

01. 1. At the request of Ms.Aishwarya Dash, learned Addl. Standing Counsel, list this matter on 18th November, 2025 in order to enable her to obtain instruction in the matter.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Bichi