



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WA No.1403 of 2025

Papun Dash ... **Appellant**
In person
-Versus-
State of Odisha and others ... **Respondents**
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER
24.12.2025

Order No.

- 02.**
1. Leave is granted to the appellant to implead the remaining writ petitioners who filed the writ petition along with the appellant herein as proforma respondents.
 2. List this matter on 13th January, 2026.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Aswini